## 503708292 02/25/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3754933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
THOMAS E DONNELLY	02/23/2015	
LILIA M MORALES	02/23/2015	
MAXIM T DONNELLY	02/23/2015	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALENE CANDLES	
Street Address:	51 SCARBOROUGH LANE	
City:	MILFORD	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03055	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15051605

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Lcedelman@aol.com

Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE C EDELMAN

Address Line 1: 3 BUFFALO RUN

Address Line 4: EAST BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08816

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16AC01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE C EDELMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence C. Edelman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=16ac01us\_Assignment#page1.tif source=16ac01us\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503708292 REEL: 037819 FRAME: 0691

### ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

Thomas E. Donnelly (residing at 7 Random Rd., Bedford, NH 03110), Lilia M. Morales (residing at 7 Duff Thompson Lane, Lee, NH 03861) and Maxim T. Donnelly (residing at 1465 Hooksett, NH 03106) ("Assignor") are the owners of an invention entitled "Swirl Candle And Method Of Making A Swirl Candle", as described in a provisional U.S. Patent Application I have reviewed and is being filed substantially simultaneously herewith by Assignor and further identified by Attorney Docket Number \*5AC1US-PR\*, (the "Patent Application"). Alene Candles LLC ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of their right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the pending Patent Application and any issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be grarited and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: <u>2-23-16</u>	Jue Dilly
Date: <u>2-23-75</u>	Signature of Assignor- Thomas & Donnelly
	Signature of Assignor- Lilia M. Morales
Date: 2-23:-15	Signature of Assignor-Maxim T. Donnelly

[to be com	pleted by not	tary public]		
On this	day of	, before me,	, the undersigned Notary I	Public,
personally	appearedC	OonnellyASSIG	GNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me o	on the basis of
satisfactory	evidence) to I	oe the person whose name	is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknow	rledged to me
that he exec	cuted the sam	e. WITNESS my hand and o	official seal in County of	on
the date set	forth in this c	ertificate.		

PATENT REEL: 037819 FRAME: 0692

# | Ito be completed by notary public| | On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, before me, \_\_\_\_\_\_, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared \_\_Morales\_\_\_\_\_ ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in \_\_\_\_\_ County of \_\_\_\_\_\_ on the date set forth in this certificate. | Notary Public | | Ito be completed by notary public | | On this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, before me, \_\_\_\_\_, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared \_\_\_\_ Donnelly \_\_\_\_ ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in \_\_\_\_\_ County of \_\_\_\_\_ on

PATENT REEL: 037819 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 02/25/2016

the date set forth in this certificate.

Notary Public